PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Taryn Rose International, Inc.	01/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Insolvency Services Group, Inc.
Street Address:	9107 Wilshire Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90232

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D429063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: tremaklus@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore R. Remaklus

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TARYN ROSE / 122

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theodore R. Remaklus

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment of Patents (TRI to ISG)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patents (TRI to ISG)#page2.tif

PATENT 501084059 REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0054

OF \$40.00 D42906

source=Assignment of Patents (TRI to ISG)#page3.tif source=Assignment of Patents (TRI to ISG)#page4.tif source=Assignment of Patents (TRI to ISG)#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 28th day of January, 2010 by Taryn Rose International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TRI" or "Assignor") in favor of Insolvency Services Group, Inc., a California corporation ("ISG" or "Assignee").

Assignor acknowledges that:

- A. Assignor and Assignee have heretofore entered into that certain General Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors dated January 28, 2010, 2010 (the "Agreement"). Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning given to such terms in the Agreement.
- B. Concurrently with the execution and delivery of this Assignment, Assignor and Assignee are consummating the transactions contemplated by the Agreement. Assignor is executing and delivering this Assignment in satisfaction of its obligations pursuant to the Agreement.
- C. Assignor is the owner of the patents listed in Schedule 1 annexed hereto and made a part hereof; and
- D. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents listed in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, in the United States of America, and in its colonies, territories and dependencies and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees that:

1. The Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, free and clear of all Liens, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid patents and disclosures, or any counterpart, divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, extension, provisional or other patent application based on and/or claiming priority to any of said patents, in the United States of America, and in its colonies, territories, and dependencies and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made together with all causes of action (in law or equity), claims, demands and any other rights for, or arising from an past, present or future infringement of the patents, along with the right to sue for and collect any damages for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents upon any of the inventions described on Schedule 1 directly in its own name and hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto said Assignee and its successors all priority rights.
- 3. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, Assignor and Assignee are executing and delivering this Assignment in accordance with the Agreement. This Assignment is subject to all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement, and does not increase any liabilities or obligations nor decrease any rights or interests of either Assignor or Assignee thereunder.
- 4. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, and by the parties hereto on separate counterparts, but shall not be effective until each party has executed at least one counterpart. Each counterpart shall constitute an original of this Assignment, but all the counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission or portable data format (PDF), which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.
- 5. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States in respect to patent issues and in all other respects by the laws of the State of California, without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

a Delaware corporation

TARYN ROSE	INTERNATIONAL.	INC
------------	----------------	-----

By: Ros Fent MIZER Its: Authorized Signatury

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF LOS AUSELES)

On OI/27, 2010 before me, ANLEL GUADALUPE GARCIA, a notary public for the state, personally appeared ROISEICT MEERS, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/age subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

ANGEL GUADALUPE GARCIA Commission # 1868406 Notory Public - Collifornio Los Angeles County My Comm Balles Oct 17, 2013

Agreed and Accepted as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNEE:

INSOLVENCY	SERVICE	GROUP,	INC.
. 0.100			

a California corporation

By:

Its: (FO

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On JAN. 28, 2010 before me, FOIL Tran Maldonado, a notary public for the state, personally appeared JOEL B. WEINVERS, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

CECILIA TERAN MALDONADO Commission ≠ 1855588 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County ly Comm. Expires Jul 23, 2013

PATENT

REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0059

SCHEDULE 1

PATENT APPLICATIONS AND DISCLOSURES

Country	Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
United States	Insole For Footwear	D429,063	8/8/2000

PATENT REEL: 023892 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 02/03/2010